2,280.48

Cumulated
D. Cash Flow

4,872.45

6,639.52

8,667.58

10,916.64

13,187.25

15,467.73

Terminal
Value

46,698.00

Discounted
TV

31,581.65

Rigsave
Absolute

Alpha Fund
SLP Value

47,049.37

The Group has conducted a sensitivity analysis of the fair value of its investment in the RAAF to changes in the

valuation’s key parameters as follows:

• Variation in the return from the performance of the AUM by +/- 10% relative to the base scenario due to
a corresponding variation in the Return on Asset compared to that assumed by the Company (7.55%); and

• Variation in the Discount Rate WACC by +/- 10% in relative terms compared to the base scenario (6.74%).

RIGSAVE SPA

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

31 December 2023

35

13 Other investments (continued)

Valuation technique (continued)

Discount rate
Return on asset

-10% 0% 10%

7.41% 38,475,594.39 42,813,561.81 47,151,529.23

6.74% 42,282,898.33 47,049,372.59 51,815,846.85

6.06% 46,937,961.98 52,228,343.32 57,518,724.66

As can be seen from an examination of the table, the range of variation of the estimated value fluctuates between

a minimum of €38,475,594.39 and a maximum of €57,518,724.66.

The fair value attributed to the Group’s investment in RAAF is considered as a level 3 fair value given that its

determination is based on the use of both observable and unobservable input information.

14 Trade and other receivables

 2023 2022
 EUR EUR

Current receivables
Trade receivables 147,357  620,108
Trade receivables from related companies 108,587 7,852
Other receivables 37,759   57,839
Prepayments 57,223   23,078